J. Cent. South Univ. (2012) 19: 2991−2998
DOI: 10.1007/s11771-012-1368-8
Key parameters controlling electrical resistivity and strength of
cement treated soils
ZHANG Ding-wen(章定文)1, CHEN Lei(陈蕾)2, LIU Song-yu(刘松玉)1
1. School of Transportation, Southeast University, Nanjing 210096, China;
2. School of Urban Rail Transportation, Soochow University, Suzhou 215021, China
© Central South University Press and Springer-Verlag Berlin Heidelberg 2012

J. Cent. South Univ. (2012) 19: 2991−2998
2994
Table 2 summarizes the specimen number, cement
content, curing periods of specimens subjected electrical
resistivity and UCS tests. Each test was identified in the
forms CxxTyy by the cement content (xx) and curing
periods (yy).
Table 2 Summary of samples for tests
Specimen No. aw/% T/d n0 nt Sr
C5.0T1 5.0 1 0.327 0.324 0.952
C7.5T1 7.5 1 0.324 0.321 0.950
C10T1 10.0 1 0.317 0.312 0.925
C5.0T7 5.0 7 0.327 0.322 0.938
C7.5T7 7.5 7 0.324 0.315 0.865
C10T7 10.0 7 0.317 0.306 0.830
C5.0T14 5.0 14 0.327 0.320 0.890
C7.5T14 7.5 14 0.324 0.313 0.845
C10T14 10.0 14 0.317 0.306 0.825
C5.0T28 5.0 28 0.327 0.320 0.890
C7.5T28 7.5 28 0.324 0.310 0.810
C10T28 10.0 28 0.317 0.302 0.790
C5.0T56 5.0 56 0.327 0.313 0.790
C7.5T56 7.5 56 0.324 0.305 0.720
C10T56 10.0 56 0.317 0.293 0.625
C5.0T90 5.0 90 0.327 0.307 0.710
C7.5T90 7.5 90 0.324 0.296 0.600
C10T90 10.0 90 0.317 0.287 0.525
3.4 Data analysis methods
In order to assess the effectiveness of Archie’s law
in the application of cement treated soils, the porosity (n)
of soils at various curing periods were determined using